Model: BC358D Part number: 90068140 Year: 2021




POS QTY | PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION

1 1 442359 KOBLING KOMPLET OUTPUT SEAT ASSY

2 1 442360 KOBLINGSSKAL CLUTCH DRUM

3 1 442361 SEEGERRING I35 INTERNAL SPRING CIRCLIP ?
35

4 442362 KUGLELEJE 15X35X11 BEARING 6202-2Z ?15*?35*11

5 442363 LASERING M15 EXTERNAL SPRING CIRCLIP ?
15

6 1 442364 KOBLINGSHUS DRIVE SHAFT BASE

7 1 442365 GUMMIKRAVE ANTI-VIBRATION RUBBER

8 1 442366 KRAVE DRIVE SHAFT ALUMINUM
CONNECTOR

9 1 442367 SEEGERRING 145 INTERNAL SPRING CIRCLIP ?
45

10 5 442368 BOLT M6X30 SCREW M6X30

11 4 442369 BOLT M5X14 SCREW M5X14

13 442370 BESLAG KOMPLET HANGER + SCREW+NUT

14 7 442371 BOLT M5X25 SCREW M5X25

15 4 442372 MJTRIK M5 NUT M5

16 1 442373 BESLAG HANGER

17 1 442374 BESPZANDING KOMPLET HANDLE FIXER ASSY

18 6 442375 BOLT M5X25 SCREW M5X25

19 1 442376 BESP/ZANDING NEDRE DOWN HANDLE FIX

20 2 442377 DAMPER HANDLE FIX ANTI-VIBRATION

21 1 442378 BESP/ZANDING MIDTE HANDLE FIX MIDDLE

22 1 442379 BESPZANDING GVRE UPPER HANDLE FIX

23 1 442380 KABELHOLDER ACCELERATE WIRE CLIP

24 1 442381 GASHANDTAG KOMPLET STIHL TYPE THROTTLE
HANDLE WITHOUT PIPE,

25 1 442382 HANDTAG VENSTRE LEFT HANDLE GRIP+PIPE
+RIGHT HANDLE

26 1 442383 AKSEL KOMPLET PIPE ASSY 748MM

27 2 442384 ALURGR @VRE ALUMINUM PIPE

28 1 442385 AKSEL @VRE 748MM DRIVE SHAFT 765MM

29 6 442386 B@S OIL BEARING

30 1 442387 BESLAG KOMPLET TIL CONNECTOR WITH SCREW

SAMLING AF R&R +NUT

31 442388 BOLT M6X18 SCREW M6X18

32 442389 BESLAG CONNECTOR WITHOUT
SCREW+NUT

33 1 442390 MJTRIK M6 NUT M6

34 1 442383 AKSEL KOMPLET PIPE ASSY 748MM

35 1 442391 AKSEL NEDRE 770MM DRIVE SHAFT 770MM

36 1 442392 PAKNING DRIVE SHAFT SPACKING
COVER

37 1 448175 HOLDER GUARD PROTECTOR FIX
BASE

38 1 448176 BESLAG FOR SKARM GUARD PROTECTOR
CONNECTING PLATE

39 1 442394 SKARM KOMPLET GUARD PROTECTOR
ASSY,BLACK

40 1 443449 VINKELGEAR KOMPLET GEARBOX ASSY

41 1 442396 BOLT M6X25 SCREW M6X25

59 1 430330 TRIMMERHOVED UNIVERSAL | TRIMMER HEAD

10X1,25 LINKS




POS QTY | PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION
58 1 5603-250 3-TANDSKLINGE HUL 25,4 3T BLADE
MM.T. 1,4AMM
62 1 442414 SELE HARNESS
60 1 5680-250 RUNDSAVKLINGE 80T @255 80T BLADE
MM/25,4 MM
61 1 442413 GASKABEL THROTTLE CABLE
63 4 445620 MJTRIK M5 NUT M5
14 1 442371 BOLT M5X25 SCREW M5X25
a7 1 448177 SKRUE M5X35 SCREW M5X35
42 1 442397 STOPRING 10 10 EXTERNAL SPRING CIRCLIP ?
10
43 1 442398 STOPRING 26 26 INTERNAL SPRING CIRCLIP ?
26
44 3 442399 KUGLELEJE 6202-2Z 10*26*8* | BEARING 6202-2Z ?10*?26*8
45 1 443450 SPIDSHJUL 17T*9T SMALL GEAR 17T*9T
46 1 442401 VINKELGEAR KASSE GEARBOX BODY
49 1 443451 GEAR 22T*12T BIG GEAR 22T*12T
49 1 442404 AKSEL SHAFT 12T
50 1 442405 LEJE 6202-2Z 15*32*9 BEARING 6202-2Z ?15*?32*9
51 1 442406 STOPRING 32 32 INTERNAL SPRING CIRCLIP ?
32
52 1 442407 SKAL @VERST UPPER PROTECTOR COVER
53 3 442408 BOLT M5X12 SCREW M5X12
54 1 443452 HOLDER A UPPER PLATEQ235 ?=14.2
55 1 442410 HOLDER B DOWN PLATE
56 1 442411 SKAL NEDERST DOWN PROTECTOR COVER
57 1 442412 MJTRIK M10 NUT M10




<

0
2
0
b]
7
9
1\
2

,j
N

QO o

3

NN
,.\‘y!‘lm.‘ L

e
=
N\ i

Model: BC358D Part Number: 90068140 Year: 2021



POS QTY | PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION

1 3 442415 BOLT M5X18 SCREW M5*18

2 1 442416 SKARM CYLINDER COVER,BLACK 7C

3 1 442417 UDST@DNINGSSKARM MUFFLER ANTI-HEAT COVER

4 4 442418 SKRUE ST4*8 SCREW ST4*8

5 2 442419 BOLT M5X12 SCREW M5*12

6 1 442420 SKARM FOR CYLINDER CYLINDER HEAD COVER

7 1 442421 PAKNING CYLINDER COVER GASKET

8 1 442422 SEPERATOR OIL-GAS SEPARATOR

9 1 442423 SEPERATOR OIL MIST SEPARATOR

10 1 442424 SEPERATOR PAKNING OIL MIST SEPARATOR SEAL

RING

11 4 442425 BOLT M4X8 SCREW M4*8

12 2 442426 VENTIL KLIPS VALVE CLIP

13 1 442427 SIKKERHEDSRING FOR EXHAUST VALVE TUBE
UDSTODNINGSVENTIL CIRCLIP

14 1 442428 RYR FOR EXHUAST VALVE TUBE
UDST@DNINGSVENTIL

15 1 442429 RYR FOR INLET VALVE TUBE
INDSUGNINGSVENTIL

16 1 442430 SKIVE EXHUAST VALVE WASHER

17 1 442431 SKIVE INLET VALVE WASHER

18 1 442432 UDST@DNINGSVENTIL EXHUAST VALVE

19 1 442433 INDSUGNINGSVENTIL INLET VALVE

20 1 442434 PAKNING AIR VALVE OIL SEAL

21 1 442435 PAKNING AIR VALVE OIL SEAL

WASHER

22 1 442436 UDSTQGDNING MUFFLER ASSY

23 1 442437 VARMESKJOLD MUFFLER DIVISION PIATE

24 2 442438 BOLT M5X50 SCREW M5*50

25 1 442439 UDST@DNINGSVENTIL EXHUAST VALVE ARM ASSY
KOMPLET

26 1 442440 INDSUGNINGSVENTIL INLET VALVE ARM ASSY
KOMPLET

27 1 442441 TANDRIR SPARK PLUG

28 1 442442 SKJOLD FOR UDST@DNING PROTECTOR COVER

29 1 442443 TANDSPOLE IGNITION COIL ASSY

30 2 442444 VENTILFJEDER AIR VALVE SPRING

31 1 442445 ARM/FQLER BAG CAM BEHIND ARM ASSY
KNASKTAKSEL

32 1 442446 ARM/FYLER FORREST FOR CAM FRONT ARM ASSY
KANSTAKSEL

33 1 442447 KNASTAKSEL CAM ASSY

34 1 442448 STODSTANG CAM PIN

35 1 442449 TANDREM TIMING BELT

36 1 442450 STYREPLADE STARTER DRIVER PLATE

37 1 442451 REKYLSTARTER STARTER ASSY

38 5 442452 BOLT M5X20 SCREW M5*20

39 1 442453 CYLINDER CYLINDER

40 1 442454 INDSUGNINGSPAKNING AIR INLET TUBE GASKET

41 1 442455 SLANGE U TEPE OIL RETURN PIPE

42 1 442456 O-RING AIR FILTER PIPE O RING

43 2 442457 BOLT M5X55 SCREW M5*55

44 1 442458 VARMESKJOLD AIR INLET PIPE




POS QTY | PARTNUMBER BESKRIVELSE DESCRIPTION

45 1 442459 KARBURATOR PAKNING CARBURETOR GASKET

46 2 442460 LASERING OIL RETURN PIPE CIRCLIP

47 1 442461 SLANGE S TYPE OIL RETURN PIPE

48 1 442462 KARBURATOR CARBURETOR ASSY

49 1 442463 LUFTFILTERDAKSEL/BUNDD | AIR FILTER BRACKET
AEKSEL

50 2 442464 MJTRIK M5 NUT M5

51 3 442371 BOLT M5X25 SCREW M5X25

52 1 442465 LUFTFILTERELEMENT SKUM FILTER SPONGE

53 1 442466 LUFTFILTERHUS AIR FILTER COVER

54 2 442467 BOLT M4X16 SCREW M4*16

55 1 442468 KABELKLEMME WIRE CLIP

56 1 442469 STEMPELRING QVERST THE FRIST PISTON RING

57 1 442470 STEMPELRING THE SECOND PISTON RING

58 1 442471 STEMPELRINGESAT PISTON OIL RING ASSY

58A 1 442472 STEMPELRINGESAT PISTON RING ASSY
KOMPLET

59 1 442473 STEMPEL PISTON

60 2 442474 LASERING PISTON PIN RING

61 1 442475 KRYDSPIND PISTON PIN

62 1 443453 KRUMTAPAKSEL CRANKSHAFT ASSY

63 1 442477 NOT SEMI-CIRCLE KEY

64 1 442476 OLIEPROP OIL RULE,LIGHT GREY

65 1 442478 KUGLELEJE BIG OIL RING

66 1 442479 BLAESEHJUL FLYWHEEL ASSY

67 1 442480 MJTRIK M8 NUT M8

68 2 442481 PAKNING FLATE GASKET

69 1 442482 KOBLING CLUTCH ASSY

70 2 442483 PAKNING CORRUGATED GASKET

71 2 442484 BOLT BOLT

72 1 442485 BLAESEHUS SIDE COVER

73 4 442486 BOLT M5X35 SCREW M5*35

74 1 442487 VENTILPAKNING VALVE GASKET

75 1 442488 VENTIL PAKNING KOMPLET VALVE ASSY

76 1 442489 O-RING OIL RULE O RING

77 1 442478 KUGLELEJE BIG OIL RING

78 2 442490 STYREBJS DOWEL PIN

79 1 442491 KRUMTAPHUS CRANKCASE

80 1 442492 TANKLAG FUEL TANK COVER ASSY

81 4 442493 DAMPER FUEL TANK ANTI-VIBRATION

CUSHION

82 1 442494 BRANDSTOFTANK UDEN FUEL TANK ASSY WITHOUT
LAG. COVER

83 6 442402 BOLT M5X16 SCREW M5X16

84 1 442495 BESLAG/BESKYTTER FOR FUEL TANK SUPPORT
TANK

85 1 442496 FINGERSKRUE FOR AIR FILTER BRACKET
LUFTFILTER PLATEN

86 1 442497 PLADE AIR FILTER BUTTON

87 1 442498 LUFTFILTER KOMPLET AIR FILTER ASSY

88 1 442499 BRANDSTOFTANK KOMPLET | FUEL TANK ASSY




	90068140_1
	sparepart_list (1)
	90068140_2
	sparepart_list (2)



